## Exhibit H

## [FINAL SUBMITTED VERSION]

## ANNUAL NOTICE OF GROUNDWATER EXTRACTION AND DIVERSION FOR 2010

Primary Owner: PHELAN PINON HILLS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT Recordation Number: G193559 Date Submitted: 2013-02-21

	1. Re	porting to a Local Agency		
Local Agency	Submitter does not report to a local agency.			
		2. Type(s) of Diversion		
a. Groundwater Extraction	> 25 acre-feet			
b. Surface Diversion	None			
	3 Owners	hip Type of Owner(s) on Record		
Ownership Type	Owner of land on which well or point of diversion is located, and is extracting/diverting water			
4.	Amount of Grou	ndwater Extracted During Calendar Year		
Amount Extracted				
	E Amount o	of Surface Water Diverted or Used		
5. Amount of Surface Water Diverted or Used  Not applicable; Surface Diversion was not chosen as a type of diversion.				
Trot applicable, carrace				
		n Rate of Surface Water Diversion		
Not applicable; Surface	Diversion was no	ot chosen as a type of diversion.		
	6.	Method of Measurement		
Method of Measuremer	Method of Measurement   Water Meter			
		7. Type(s) of Use		
Municipal	20000			
Astion Dogwooded	8. Action Requested			
Action Requested	Record my wa	lei use		
		Supplemental Information		
Supplemental Information	Phelan Pinon Hills Community Services District has 6,779 connections and serves approximately 20,000 people. This Notice serves as an amendment to the original Annual Notice for 2010 that was submitted on 6/21/2011, which mistakenly reported the amount extracted to be 1190.32.			
		Attachments		
File Name		Descripton	Size	
No Attachments				
	Contact Informat	ion of the Person Submitting the Form		
Contact information of the relatin Cubiniting the Form				

First Name	Don	
Last Name	Bartz	
Relation to Water Right	Authorized Official	
I read the above and agree	Yes	